I i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	CORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
KRC Trade Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Agent
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:335 Madison Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: New York
☐Other:	State:New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u> Execution Date(s) <u>September 30, 2010</u>	Country:USA Zip: 10017
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
⊠ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO	ification or description of the Trademark.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date I SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: UCC Direct Services	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Albany	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	T T
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers $\frac{563}{0/12}$ Expiration Date $\frac{100}{12}$
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:
9. Signature:	10/4/10
Signalure	_ / Date
Ikhwan A. Rafeek Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 20

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

UNITED STATES FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
KRC Trade Corporation	. 76/105,683 2,640,510	AO-CAP
KRC Trade Corporation	76/038458 2475549	CAPACITOREDGE
KRC Trade Corporation	77/125508 3343192	D-STICK
KRC Trade Corporation	72/406813 0954 9 42	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	76/107426 2,475,819	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	78/784552 3250898	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	76/051357 2.632,627	KO-CAP

Applications:

None

1703834.1

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of September 30, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, this "Trademark Security Agreement"), between KRC TRADE CORPORATION ("Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Loan Agreement (as defined below)).

WHEREAS. Grantor has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, terms, designs and applications therefor described in Schedule Δ annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, KEMET Electronics Corporation and KEMET Electronics Marketing (S) PTE Ltd. (collectively, "Borrowers"), Agent and certain lending institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, and as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), and various documents, instruments, guarantics and agreements delivered contemporaneously herewith in connection therewith (all of the foregoing, together with this Trademark Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, as the same may now exist or may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed, or replaced from time to time, are collectively referred to herein as the "Agreements"), pursuant to which, among other things, Agent and Lenders may make loans and certain other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of Borrowers; and

WHEREAS, Grantor will benefit, directly or indirectly, from the loans and other financial accommodations to Borrowers contemplated by the Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the Loan Agreement and the other Agreements that, among other things, Grantor enter into this Trademark Security Agreement in order to grant a security interest in the Trademarks, as hereinafter defined, in favor of the Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, to secure the Obligations as hereinafter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows.

A. DEFINITIONS; INTERPRETATION.

- 1. Except as specifically defined in this Trademark Security Agreement, capitalized terms used herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. All references herein to actions that may or shall be taken or not taken "in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement", "to the extent required by the Loan Agreement" or "to the extent permitted by the Loan Agreement", or words of similar effect, shall be construed as if the Grantor taking or not taking such action is a Borrower under the Loan Agreement and any permission granted to or prohibition against a Borrower under the Loan Agreement shall apply to such Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement.

B. SECURITY INTEREST.

To secure the prompt payment and performance of all Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in: (i) any and all trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, other than any United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under Applicable Law, provided, that, upon submission and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), such intentto-use trademark application shall be considered Collateral (as defined herein), including (a) the trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereof as owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof; (d) the goodwill of Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and (e) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; (ii) all renewals of the foregoing; and (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any license with respect thereto, including right to receive any damages, (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (c) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any license with respect thereto (all of the foregoing are collectively referred to herein as the "Collatetal").

C. OBLIGATIONS SECURED.

The security interests granted to Agent by Grantor in this Trademark Security Agreement shall secure the prompt payment and performance of all Obligations.

D. REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS.

Grantor hereby covenants, represents and warrants, all of such covenants, representations and warranties being continuing in nature so long as any of the Obligations are outstanding, that:

- 1. Grantor will pay and perform all of the Obligations according to their terms (subject to any grace periods applicable thereto).
- 2. All of the existing Trademarks are valid and subsisting in full force and effect to Grantor's knowledge, and Grantor owns sole, full, and clear title thereto (subject to Permitted Liens), except in each case as could not reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect, and has the right and power to grant the security interests granted hereunder. Grantor will, at Grantor's expense, perform all acts and execute all documents necessary in Grantor's reasonable business judgment to maintain the existence of the Trademarks material to the conduct of Grantor's business as valid, subsisting and registered trademarks, including, without limitation, the filing of any renewal affidavits and applications. The Collateral is not subject to any liens, claims, mortgages, assignments, licenses, security interests, or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever except the security interests granted hereunder, the licenses, if any, which are specifically described in Schedule B hereto or which could not reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect or Permitted Liens.
- 3. Grantor will not assign, sell, mortgage, lease, transfer, pledge, hypothecate, grant a security interest in or lien upon, encumber, grant an exclusive or non-exclusive license relating thereto,

except to Agent, or otherwise dispose of any of the Collateral material to the conduct of Grantor's business without the prior written consent of Agent, other than a Permitted Asset Disposition or a Permitted Lien.

- 4. Grantor will, at Grantor's expense, perform all acts and execute all documents reasonably requested at any time by Agent to evidence, perfect, maintain, record, or enforce the security interest in the Collateral granted hereunder or to otherwise further the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement. Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to execute and file one or more financing statements (or similar documents) with respect to the Collateral signed (if applicable) only by Agent. Grantor further authorizes Agent to have this and any other similar security agreement filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other appropriate federal, state or government office. Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing in this Trademark Security Agreement shall require Grantor to make any filings or take any actions to record or perfect Agent's security interest in the Trademarks outside of the United States.
- 5. Grantor will, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Trademark Security Agreement, execute and deliver to Agent five (5) originals of a Power of Attorney in the form of Exhibit 1 annexed hereto for the implementation of the assignment, sale or other disposition of the Collateral pursuant to Agent's exercise of the rights and remedies granted to Agent under the Agreements.
- 6. Agent may, in its sole discretion, pay any amount or do any act which Grantor fails to pay or do as required under the Agreements or as reasonably requested by Agent to maintain and preserve the Collateral material to the conduct of Grantor's business, defend, protect, record, amend or enforce the Obligations, the Collateral material to the conduct of Grantor's business or the security interest granted hereunder including but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges and reasonable attorneys' fees. Grantor will be liable to Agent for any such payment in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement.
- 7. As of the date hereof, Grantor does not have any Trademarks material to the conduct of Grantor's business registered, or subject to pending applications, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office other than those described in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto.
- 8. Concurrently with the delivery of the financial statements required under the Sections 10.1.2(a) and 10.1.2(b) of Loan Agreement, Grantor shall provide Agent with an update of all Intellectual Property registered or issued to, or applied for by, Grantor in the Fiscal Quarter then most recently ended. Upon request of Agent, Grantor shall execute and deliver to Agent any and all assignments, agreements, instruments, documents, and such other papers as may be requested by Agent to evidence the security interest of Agent in such Trademark.
- 9. Grantor has not abandoned any of the Trademarks material to the conduct of the business of Grantor and Grantor will not do any act, nor omit to do any act, whereby the Trademarks may become abandoned, canceled, invalidated, or unenforceable, other than a Permitted Asset Disposition. Grantor shall notify Agent promptly if it knows of any reason why any application or registration of any such material Trademark may become abandoned, canceled, invalidated, or unenforceable.
- 10. Grantor will render any reasonable assistance, as Agent may determine is necessary, to Agent in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any federal or state court, or any similar office or agency in the United States or any state therein or any other country to maintain such application and registration of the Trademarks material to the conduct of Grantor's business as Grantor's property and to protect Agent's interest therein, including, without limitation, filing of renewals, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference, and cancellation proceedings.

- 11. Grantor will promptly notify Agent if Grantor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) learns of any use by any Person of any term or design which infringes or may infringe upon any Trademark material to the conduct of the business of Grantor. Grantor, at its expense, shall take such action as reasonably requested by Agent to protect Agent's interest in and to the Trademarks material to the conduct of Grantor's business.
- 12. Grantor assumes all responsibility and liability arising from the use of the Trademarks and Grantor hereby indemnifies and holds Agent, the other Secured Parties and their respective Affiliates harmless from and against any claim, suit, loss, damage, or expense (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of any alleged defect in any product manufactured, promoted, or sold by Grantor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) in connection with any Trademark or out of the manufacture, promotion, labeling, sale or advertisement of any such product by Grantor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof).
- 13. In any action or proceeding instituted by Agent in connection with any matters arising at any time out of or with respect to the repossession, retention or sale of the Collateral, Grantor will not interpose any counterclaim of any nature, other than compulsory counterclaims.
- 14. Grantor will maintain the quality of the products associated with the Trademarks at a level substantially consistent with (or higher than) the quality at the time of this Trademark Security Agreement. Grantor hereby grants to Agent, in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the right to visit its plants and facilities which manufacture or store products sold under any of the Trademarks and to inspect the products and quality-control records relating thereto.
- 15. For the purpose of enabling Agent to exercise its rights and remedies under the Agreements at such time as Agent shall be lawfully entitled to exercise such rights and remedies, Agent is hereby granted an irrevocable, non-exclusive license or other right to use, license or sub-license (without payment of royalty or other compensation to any Person) any or all of the Collateral in advertising for sale, marketing, selling, collecting, completing manufacture of, or otherwise exercising such rights or remedies.

E. EVENTS OF DEFAULT.

The occurrence or existence of any Event of Default, as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement, is referred to herein individually as an "Event of Default" and, collectively, as "Events of Default".

F. RIGHTS AND REMEDIES.

Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any Event of Default, in addition to all other rights and remedies of Agent, whether provided under law, the Agreements or otherwise, and after expiration of any grace period, Agent shall have the following rights and remedies which may be exercised without notice to (unless required under Applicable Law or the Loan Agreement), or consent by, Grantor except as such notice or consent is expressly provided for hereunder.

1. Agent may require that neither Grantor nor any affiliate or subsidiary of Grantor make any use of the Trademarks or any marks similar thereto for any purpose whatsoever. Agent may make use of any Trademarks for the sale of goods, completion of work-in-progress or rendering of services in connection with enforcing any other security interest granted to Agent by Grantor or any Subsidiary or Affiliate of Grantor consistent with the then-current use of the Trademarks.

- 2. Agent may grant such license or licenses (subject to Permitted Liens) relating to the Collateral for such terms, on such conditions, and in such manner, as Agent shall in its sole discretion deem appropriate. Such license or licenses may be general, special, or otherwise, and may be granted on an exclusive or non-exclusive basis throughout all or any part of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and Canada.
- 3. Agent may assign, sell, or otherwise dispose of the Collateral or any part thereof, either with or without special conditions or stipulations but subject to Permitted Liens. Agent shall have the power to buy the Collateral or any part thereof, and Agent shall also have the power to execute assurances and perform all other acts which Agent may, in Agent's sole discretion, deem appropriate or proper to complete such assignment, sale or disposition. In any such event, Grantor shall be liable for any deficiency. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Agent shall not assign or otherwise dispose of any Trademark owned by grantor without assigning the goodwill of the business therewith and any such assignments will be null and void.
- 4. In addition to the foregoing, in order to implement the assignment, sale, or other disposition of any of the Collateral pursuant to subparagraph F.3 hereof, Agent may at any time execute and deliver on behalf of Grantor, pursuant to the authority granted in the Powers of Attorney described in subparagraph D.5 hereof, one or more instruments of assignment of the Trademarks (or any application or registration relating thereto), in form suitable for filing, recording or registration. Grantor agrees to pay Agent on demand all costs incurred in any such transfer of the Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement.
- Agent may apply the proceeds actually received from any such license, assignment, sale, or other disposition of Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement.

Nothing contained herein shall be construed as requiring Agent to take any such action at any time. All of Agent's rights and remedies, whether provided under law, the Agreements, this Trademark Security Agreement, or otherwise, shall be cumulative and none are exclusive. Such rights and remedies may be enforced alternatively, successively, or concurrently.

G. MISCELLANEOUS.

- 1. Any failure or delay by Agent to require strict performance by Grantor of any of the provisions, warranties, terms and conditions contained herein or in any other agreement, document, or instrument, shall not affect Agent's right to demand strict compliance and performance therewith, and any waiver of any default shall not waive or affect any other default, whether prior or subsequent thereto, and whether of the same or of a different type. None of the warranties, conditions, provisions, and terms contained herein or in any other agreement, document, or instrument shall be deemed to have been waived by any act or knowledge of Agent, its agents, officers, or employees, but only by an instrument in writing, signed by an officer of Agent and directed to Grantor, specifying such waiver.
- 2. All notices, requests and demands to or upon the respective parties hereto shall be given in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given or made: (a) if given by facsimile transmission, when transmitted to the applicable facsimile number, if confirmation of receipt is received; (b) if given by mail, three Business Days after deposit in the U.S. mail, with first-class postage pre-paid, addressed to the applicable address; or (c) if given by personal delivery, when duly delivered to the notice address with receipt acknowledged. Any written notice or other communication that is not sent in conformity with the foregoing provisions shall nevertheless be effective on the date actually received by the noticed party. All notices, requests and demands are to be given or made to the respective parties at the following addresses (or to such other addresses as either party may designate by notice in accordance with the provisions of this paragraph):

5

If to Grantor:

c/o KEMET Corporation

2835 KEMET Way

Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681

Attention: Michael Boone Telecopy No.: (864) 228-4161

If to Agent:

Bank of America, N.A.

300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800

Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Attention: Portfolio Manager Telecopy No.: (312) 453-4665

- 3. In the event any term or provision of this Trademark Security Agreement conflicts with any term or provision of the Loan Agreement, the term or provision of the Loan Agreement shall control.
- 4. In the event that any provision hereof shall be deemed to be invalid by any court, such invalidity shall not affect the remainder of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 5. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be binding upon and for the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. No provision hereof shall be modified, altered or limited except by a written instrument expressly referring to this Trademark Security Agreement signed by the party to be charged thereby.
- 6. The security interest granted to Agent shall terminate and, at Grantor's sole expense, be released upon termination of the Loan Agreement and payment in full to Agent and the other Secured Parties of all Obligations thereunder. Upon termination of this Trademark Security Agreement, at Grantor's sole expense, Agent shall execute all documents, make all filings, take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence and record the release of the security interests in the Collateral granted herein.
- 7. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CONFLICT OF LAW PRINCIPLES (BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS RELATING TO NATIONAL BANKS); PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT IF THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION OTHER THAN NEW YORK SHALL GOVERN IN REGARD TO THE VALIDITY, PERFECTION OR EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF ANY LIEN OR IN REGARD TO PROCEDURAL MATTERS AFFECTING ENFORCEMENT OF ANY LIENS IN COLLATERAL, SUCH LAWS OF SUCH OTHER JURISDICTIONS SHALL CONTINUE TO APPLY TO THAT EXTENT.
- 8. GRANTOR HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE NON-EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF ANY FEDERAL OR STATE COURT SITTING IN OR WITH JURISDICTION OVER THE STATE OF NEW YORK, IN ANY PROCEEDING OR DISPUTE RELATING IN ANY WAY TO ANY LOAN DOCUMENTS, AND AGREES THAT ANY SUCH PROCEEDING SHALL BE BROUGHT BY IT SOLELY IN ANY SUCH COURT. GRANTOR IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ALL CLAIMS, OBJECTIONS AND DEFENSES THAT IT MAY HAVE REGARDING SUCH COURT'S PERSONAL OR SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION, VENUE OR INCONVENIENT FORUM. EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 14.3.1 OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT. Nothing herein shall limit the right of Agent or any

Secured Parties to bring proceedings against Grantor in any other court, nor limit the right of any party to serve process in any other manner permitted by Applicable Law. Nothing in this Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to preclude enforcement by Agent of any judgment or order obtained in any forum or jurisdiction.

9. To the fullest extent permitted by Applicable Law, Grantor waives (a) the right to trial by jury (which Agent hereby also waives) in any proceeding or dispute of any kind relating in any way to this Trademark Security Agreement or any documents or agreements at any time made in connection therewith or transactions relating thereto; (b) notice prior to taking possession or control of any Collateral; (c) any bond or security that might be required by a court prior to allowing Agent to exercise any rights or remedies; (d) the benefit of all valuation, appraisement and exemption laws; (e) any claim against Agent or any Lender, on any theory of liability, for special, indirect, consequential, exemplary or punitive damages (as opposed to direct or actual damages) in any way relating to any Enforcement Action, Obligations, Agreements (including this Trademark Security Agreement) or transactions relating thereto; and (g) notice of acceptance hereof. Grantor acknowledges that the foregoing waivers are a material inducement to Agent entering into this Trademark Security Agreement and that Agent and Lenders are relying upon the foregoing in their dealings with Grantor. Grantor has reviewed the foregoing waivers with its legal counsel and has knowingly and voluntarily waived its jury trial and other rights following consultation with legal counsel. In the event of litigation, this Trademark Security Agreement may be filed as a written consent to a trial by the court.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1633783.7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Agent have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

KRC TRADE CORPORATION
By Michael W. Boons
Name: Michael W. Boone
Title: Vice President
•
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

14

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINE COUNTY OF GHEENAILE) \$5.0

On this 30 day of September 2010, before me personally came Michael W. Boone, to me known, who being duty sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Vice President of KRC Trade Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he is authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said corporation.

Motory Public My commission expers 9/23/2014.

Acknowledgment to Trademark Security Agreement IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Agent have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

KRC TRADE CORPORATION

By:					
Name:					
Title:_					
BANK	OF AME	RICA.	N.A., as A	gent	
	01	n/		\$=	
Ву:	Store	Blend	a		
Name:	Stava	Blumb	Sn		
Title:	Sand	Vize	Trevillat	11-11111	

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF)		•		
) ss.:				
COUNTY OF)				
On this	day of September, 2	2010 before me	nersonaliv ca	me	to
me known, who being o					of KRC
Trade Corporation, the o					
is authorized to execute					
io domonidos to citoron	D414 111011 V-121-1 V 1				·
					180
			1	Notary Public	
STATE OF NEW YORI	K)				
) ss.:				
COUNTY OF NEW YO	ORK)				
On this 30 mc known, who being d	3	2010 1-6		Stavas	Rlunhan
On this 50	day of September, .	zutu, petore me	personally ca		CIDITORA to
me known, who being a America, N.A., the na	uty sworn, ara acpo	ist anu say, mai	he is me	N V	OI Bank OI
America, N.A., the he instrument and that he					
association.	is authorized to e	ACCULE SAID INS	mament on o	Chail of Sald H	ations pankink
assovianoii.		LW.	,	1	
	EVAN PILC Notary Public, State	CII I della i Anna	/	//	
	Notary Public State	7838		/	~
]	Notary Public	
	Qualified in New 1 Commission Expires	differ Acc A	·	<u></u>	

Acknowledgment to Trademark Security Agreement

EXHIBIT 1

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
appoints and constitutes BANK OF AMERICA, N	NTS, that KRC TRADE CORPORATION hereby N.A., as agent, ("Agent"), and each officer thereof, its ation and with full power and authority to perform the
or other papers which Agent, in its sole discretic assigning, selling, or otherwise disposing of all righ any trademarks, trade names, registered trademar service marks and service mark applications and all	all agreements, documents, instruments of assignment, on, deems necessary or advisable for the purpose of t, title, and interest of such undersigned party in and to ck, trademark applications, service marks, registered I registrations and renewals thereof, or for the purpose hing any other formality with respect to the foregoing.
	all documents, statements, certificates or other papers ary or advisable to further the purposes described in
Security Agreement between the undersigned Gr	spled with an interest, is made pursuant to a Trademark rantor and Agent, dated of even date herewith (the til indefeasible payment in full of all "Obligations", as
Dated as of September, 2010	
	KRC TRADE CORPORATION
	By: Name:

10

1633783.7

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of September, 2010, before me personally came me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Trade Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing in is authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said corporation.	, to of KRC strument; and that he
Notary Pub	lie

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks and Applications

UNITED STATES FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
KRC Trade Corporation	76/105,683 2,640,510	AO-CAP
KRC Trade Corporation	76/038458 2475549	CAPACITOREDGE
KRC Trade Corporation	77/125508 3343192	D-STICK
KRC Trade Corporation	72/406813 0954942	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	76/107426 2,475,819	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	78/784552 3250898	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	76/051357 2,632,627	KO-CAP

Applications:

None.

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
KRC Trade Corporation	1,465,218 393348	Argentina	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	2451666 1956901	Argentina	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	A83464 A83464	Australia	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	A211885 A211885	Australia	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	6274/48 15485	Austria	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	002409232 002409232	Brazil	KEMET

12

1633783.7

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
KRC Trade Corporation	828525285 828525285	Brazil	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	17183	Bulgaria	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	018763000	Canada	KEMET
icaco i ridac conportation	021869		
KRC Trade Corporation	024875800	Canada	KEMET
Chick Island Analysis	116339		
KRC Trade Corporation	1,301,496	Canada	KEMET CHARGED
	TMA736350		
KRC Trade Corporation	5416371	China	KEMET CHARGED
	5416371		
KRC Trade Corporation	5771598	China	JI MEI (KEMET)
-	5771598		
KRC Trade Corporation	577619	СТМ	ARCOTRONICS
	577619		
KRC Trade Corporation	001942150	CTM	AO-CAP
	001942150		
KRC Trade Corporation	1915644	СТМ	CAPACITOREDGE
	1915644		
KRC Trade Corporation	5060033	CTM	KEMET CHARGED
	5060033	***	
KRC Trade Corporation	1942200	СТМ	KO-CAP
	1942200	AUDITA P	1.43.634.8
KRC Trade Corporation	2638500	CTM	LAMCAP
	2638500	T3	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	VA 003183 1978 VR 002316 1979	Denmark	KEMIE I
KRC Trade Corporation	9305882	Estonia	KEMET
	09587		
KRC Trade Corporation	198105118	Finland	EVOX
•	86811		
KRC Trade Corporation	197704423	Finland	EVOX AND DESIGN
	81171		
KRC Trade Corporation	197803413	Finland	KEMET
	84698		
KRC Trade Corporation	11703	Georgia	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	962791	Great Britain and	KEMET
	962791	Northern Ireland	
KRC Trade Corporation	553927	Great Britain	KEMET
	553927		THE COURT
KRC Trade Corporation	93774	Greece	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	300638299	Hong Kong	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	265978	India	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	139433	India	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	130426	Ireland	KEMET
VDC Tes de Commentes	130426	Tornol	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	71624	Israel	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	190054 190054	Israel	KENIET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation		Innan	CAPACITOREDGE
NINE LEAGE COMOUNTION	2000-114907	Japan	CALACITAKEDOE
KRC Trade Corporation	S24-006402	Јарап	KEMET

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
KRC Trade Corporation	S24-006401 0411838	Japan	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	2465073	Japan	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	40-1982-0002632 4000848980000	Котев	K & BAR DESIGN
KRC Trade Corporation	M-92-5542 13285	Latvia	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	RL 3691 6994	Lithuania	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	513654	Madrid Convention	ARCOTRONICS
KRC Trade Corporation	89001209	Malaysia	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	2006/08600 2006/08600	Malaysia	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	454577 689474	Mexico	AO-CAP
KRC Trade Corporation	454579 704466	Mexico	CAPACITOREDGE
KRC Trade Corporation	782937 953641	Mexico	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	454578 689475	Mexico	KO-CAP
KRC Trade Corporation	47799 47799	New Zcaland	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	47980 39,772	Norway	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	197801988 104,597	Norway	KEMÉT
KRC Trade Corporation	200605213 238413	Norway	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	27889	Philippines	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	87349 65503	Poland	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	106297 106297	Portugal	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	176595 176595	Portugal	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	17506	Puerto Rico	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	42750	Russia	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	T0217167B	Singapore	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	T0609249A	Singapore	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	881/45/1	South Africa	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	70/3224	South Africa	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	40-1982-0002632 4000848980000	South Korea	K & BAR DESIGN
KRC Trade Corporation	40-1977-0000762 4000766210000	South Korea	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	40-1989-0014453 4002021350000	South Korea	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	40-2006-26079 4006940500000	South Korea	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	182247 182247	Spain	KEMET

1633783.7

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
KRC Trade Corporation	752537 752537	Špain	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	69971	Sweden	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	1970/03185 133740	Sweden	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	102/1978 292200	Switzerland	K & BAR DESIGN
KRC Trade Corporation	247227 383734	Switzerland	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	54354/2006 548440	Switzerland	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	00984808 89061410	Taiwan	AO-CAP
KRC Trade Corporation	089061411 00167645	Taiwan	CAPACITOREDGE
KRC Trade Corporation	067002259 00114914	Taiwan	K DEVICE
KRC Trade Corporation	00053969	Taiwan	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	095025123 01255932	Taiwan	KEMET CHARGED
KRC Trade Corporation	089061409 982807	Taiwan	KO-CAP
KRC Trade Corporation	131796 Kor88588	Thailand	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	TM272348 626264	Thailand	KEMET CHARGED

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
KRC Trade Corporation	830364986	Brazil	KEMET
KRC Trade Corporation	5416371	China	KEMET CHARGED

1633783.7

SCHEDULE B to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Permitted Licenses

Royalty and Licensing Agreement between KRC Trade Corporation and Kemet Electronics Corporation dated April 1, 1995

1633783.7

RECORDED: 10/04/2010

16